Boil Water Advisory Lifted
 -
RSS Follow Become a Fan

Recent Posts

Top Tips to a Safe Memorial Day Weekend
March Monthly Winner
Spring is here!
Happy St. Patrick's Day
Daylight Savings

Categories

City Alert
Deerfield Beach Events
Holiday
Maintenance Tips
Monthly Drawing
New Year
Other
Roof Tips
powered by

My Blog

Boil Water Advisory Lifted

February 5, 2017 12:32 PM
Boil Water Advisory Lifted
Effective immediately, the February 3rd, 2017 "Boil Water Advisory" is hereby rescinded. All bacterial test results showed no contamination of our drinking water. Therefore, be advised that your water is safe to drink and use for all household purposes. Thank you for your understanding during this precautionary action ensuring the integrity of the public drinking water supply.

If you have any questions, please call the City of Deerfield Beach, Water Department at 954-480-4370.

0 Comments to Boil Water Advisory Lifted:

Comments RSS

Add a Comment

Your Name:
Email Address: (Required)
Website:
Comment:
Make your text bigger, bold, italic and more with HTML tags. We'll show you how.
Post Comment